

HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU

CFA No. 17/2014
IA No. 19/2014
IA No. 17/2014

Veer Kour and anr.

....Petitioner (s)

Through: Mr. K. S. Puri, Advocate

V/s.

Surinder Singh

....Respondent(s)

Through:- None.

CORAM: HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV KUMAR, JUDGE

ORDER

Having heard learned counsel for the appellant and perused the record, case for admission is made out.

Admit.

Issue post admission notice to Mr. Vijay Gupta, learned counsel, who appeared for the respondent before admission.

List for final hearing on 19.09.2019.

(Sanjeev Kumar)
Judge

Jammu

22.07.2019

Karam Chand