

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU AND KASHMIR
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 17/2014

Veer Kour and another

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- None.

V/s

Surinder Singh

.....Respondent(S)

Through:- None.

Coram: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE

ORDER

In view of the resolution passed by the Bar dated 01.11.2019, Advocates have abstained from appearing in the Court today.

In the interest of justice, adjourned.

List on 27.02.2020.

**(Sindhu Sharma)
Judge**

JAMMU
14.11.2019
SUNIL-II