

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH**  
**AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 17/2014  
CM No. 2168/2026  
CM No. 3066/2025  
CM No. 3067/2025

**Veer Kour and another**

.... Petitioner/Appellant(s)

Through:- Mr. K.D.S. Puri, Advocate.

V/s

**Surinder Singh**

.....Respondent(s)

Through:-

**CORAM: HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE SINDHU SHARMA, JUDGE**

**ORDER**

17.04.2026

**CM No. 2168/2026**

The instant application has been filed for bringing on record the legal heirs of deceased/respondent-Surinder Singh, who expired on 19.03.2026 during the pendency of the above-titled appeal.

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

List on 21.05.2026.

**CM No. 3066/2025**

The instant application has been filed seeking condonation of delay in filing the accompanying application for bringing on record the legal heirs of the deceased-Manjeet Kour.

Issue notice to the non-applicants.

**(Sindhu Sharma)**  
**Judge**

**Jammu:**

17.04.2026

Michal Sharma/PS