

**HIGH COURT OF JAMMU & KASHMIR AND LADAKH
AT JAMMU**

CFA No. 17/2014

Veer Kour and Another

.....Applicant(s)/Petitioner(s)

Through :- Mr. Shariq Mehmood, Advocate

v/s

Surinder Singh

.....Respondent(s)

Through :-

CORAM: HON'BLE MS. JUSTICE MOKSHA KHAJURIA KAZMI, JUDGE

ORDER
21.05.2026

Learned counsel for the appellants is directed to take requisite steps for service to be effected upon the respondent in terms of order dated 17.04.2026.

List on 23.07.2026.



सत्यमेव जयते

(Moksha Khajuria Kazmi)
Judge

JAMMU
21.05.2026
Manik